Features
500W PS2 ATX Power Supply96PS-A500WPS2G-M1
 � High efficiency 80 Plus Gold level
 � Enhanced components with Japanese capacitors
 � Wide range working temperature, full load under 50°C
 � Product certified by safeties and compatible tested with systems
 � IEC 60601-1, EN60601-1, ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1 approvals
 � Compliant with IEC 60601-1-2 4th edition
 � 2 years warranty
Specifications
 Input
Input Voltage 100 ~ 240 VAC (90 ~ 264 VAC)
Input Frequency 47 ~ 63 Hz
Input Current < 8A @ 115 VAC,
< 4A @ 230VAC
Efficiency (typical) 87%
80 Plus Certified Gold
Max. Inrush Current 50A @ 115VAC in, and 100 @ 230 VAC in without damage
Hold-up Time 115V / 60Hz: 12 mSec. Minimum
230V / 50Hz: 17 mSec. Minimum
Leakage Current  < 2.5 mA-rms @ 264VAC, 63 Hz
Output
Output Voltage +3.3V +5V +12V1 +12V2 +12V3 -5V -12V +5VSB
Output Current (Max.) 24A 20A 16A 16A 16A 0.2A 0.5A 3A
Output Current (Min.) 0.1A 0.1A 0.2A 0A 0.1A 0A 0A 0A
Max. Power Total 130 Watts Total 456 Watts
Total Power 500 Watts
Accuracy (%) ±5% ±5% ±5% ±5% ±5% ±10% ±10% ±5%
Max. Ripple & Noise  (mVp-p) 50 mV 50 mV 120 mV 120 mV 120 mV 100 mV 120 mV 50 mV
Load Regulation ±5% ±5% ±5% ±5% ±5% ±10% ±10% ±5%
Protection
OVP (Over Voltage Protection) 3.7 ~ 4.8A 5.7 ~ 7A 13.4 ~ 16A 13.4 ~ 16A 13.4 ~ 16A N/A N/A N/A
OCP (Over Curent Protection) 30 ~ 45A 28 ~ 40A 20 ~ 30A 20 ~ 30A 20 ~ 30A N/A N/A N/A
SCP (Short Circuit Protection) < 0.1 ohm. (shut down and latch off without damage)
OTP
(Over Temperature Protection) Shut down and latch off without damage
Environment
Operating Temperature 0 ~ 50°C
Operating Humidity 85% RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature -40 ~ 80°C
Storage Humidity 95% RH, non-condensing
Shock Test (Non-Operating) 40G, 9 mSec. half-sine wave pulse in both directions on three mutually perpendicular axes.
Vibration Test (Non-Operating) 0.01g²/Hz @ 5 Hz sloping to 0.02g²/Hz @ 20 Hz, and maintaining 0.02g²/Hz from 20 Hz to 500 Hz.
The area under the PSD curve is 3.13g RMS. (Test duration: 20 minutes per axis for all three axes.)
Insulation
Dielectric Strength 1,500 VAC
Insulation Resistance 20 MΩ
Safety CB, CE, cUL, TUV
PFC Function Yes
Fan Function Yes
Form Factor PS2 ATX
Dimension (W x H x D) 150 x 86 x 140 mm / 5.9 x 3.4 x 5.5 in.
MTBF (hours) 200,000 (based on MIL-217)
Weight 1800 g / 3.97 lb.
Warranty 2 Years
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2011/65/EU
All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 27-Jun-2017
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
96PS-A500WPS2G-M1
Dimensions Unit: mm
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
96PS-A500WPS2G-M1 AC to DC 100-240V 500W Medical Gold PS2 ATX
Power Supply with PFC
30.0±0.1114.0±0.116
.0
±0
.1
64
.0
±0
.1
86
.0
±0
.5
6.0±0.1 138.0±0.1
23
.5
6.
0±
0.
1
38
.0
74
.0
±0
.1
4-#6-32 UNC
140.0±0.5 11.0
65
.5
86
.0
±0
.5
150.0±0.5
14
0.
0±
0.
5
6.
0±
0.
2 20.0 110.0±0.1
16.6
65
.5
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
SPEC LABEL
A
IR
 F
LO
W
A
IR FLO
W
5
4
3
2
1
5
4
3
2
1
AIR FLOW
P/N: XXXXXXXXXXXX
S/N: XXXXXXXXYWWXXXXXXX
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
11
12
21
22
23
24
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
4
3
2
1
4
3
2
4
3
1
2
BLOCK A
BLOCK A
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.